Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.  

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company has, at its meeting held 

today, inter alia, considered and approved the following: -  

The forfeiture of 6,23,100 (Six Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred) partly paid up 

equity shares due to non-receipt of the Final Call Money as per the Final Reminder cum 

Forfeiture Notice dated June 26, 2023. 

The Meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 5.00 p.m. and concluded at 6.00 p.m.  

Kindly take the same in your records.